Note: Pla	Electro	blic Access System nic Filing Cover Sh and use it as a cover	······································	
number (shown below) on the	e top and bottom of al	l pages of the docu	nent.
Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRE	I04000249884 3))) SH/RELOAD button will generate another		om this
Fax N From: Accou Accou Phone	nt Name : HUBCO nt Number : 1045 : (516)) 205-0383 D		
04 DEC 20 PM 12: 08 			DMPANY 1 0 02 \$130.00	FILED OH DEC 20 M 9:5 : SECHEL M CH SHIE
Electronic Filing,	Maru Ca	orponate Filing	Public: 0	

H04000249884

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **Roof Right LLC**

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6627 Schwab Drive	6627 Schwah Drive
Pensacola, FL 32504	Pensacola, FL 32504
	······································

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	Name
6627 Schwab Dri	V¢
(P.O. Box or Mi	ail Drop Box NOT Acceptable
Pensacola, FL 32	504
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v / State / 7ip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutles, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent agent af provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

بې ģ

Registered Agent's Signature - Brittany Krambeck

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managini	g Member	Name and Address:
MGRM		<u>Charles E. Jones Jr 6627 Schwab Drive, Pensacola, FL 32504</u>
MGRM	-	Edward Lewis Bishop- 6627 Schwab Drive, Pensacola, FL 32504
	. <u>.</u> .	

(Use attachment if necessary)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles E. Jones Jr.

Typed or printed name of signee

04 DEC 20 MM 9: 53 FILED

H04000249884